

Company & GST Registration No. 200616038C

2 Kaki Bukit Avenue 2 #01-17/#01-18 /Heavy Vehicle #01-08/Spray Painting #02-27

Kaki Bukit Autohub Singapore 417921

Tel: 68420051

Fax: 67410510

P.I.C - Melody Chin

Reply to :huixin@n51.com.sg

21 December 2022

Our Ref:

CLM17279 / GBL1468R / JULY-08/2022

**AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD** 

ROBINSON ROAD P.O.BOX 1094 SINGAPORE 902144

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Dear Sir @ Madam,

### RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBL1468R & SHD3275M ON 05/07/2022 ALONG TAMPINES AVE 1 BEFORE JUNCTION TAMPINES AVE 10

We refer to the above accident which was caused due to the negligence of your insured driver of vehicle No: **SHD3275M** whose vehicle was insured with you at the material date of the accident.

We are prosposing for a direct settlement on the claims as following EXCLUDE personal injury in respect of claim arising out of the above mentioned accident.

 Cost of repairs
 \$ 5,136.00 (Include 7% GST)

 Loss of rental
 \$ 1,123.50 (\$160.50 X 7 Days)

 Additional 2 days loss of use for pre repair
 \$ 260.00 (\$130 X 2 Days)

 Towing fee
 \$ 100.00

 LTA search fee
 \$ 7.45

 \$ 6,626.95

We enclosed herein the following documents for your necessary attention.

- 1) Our Final Bill No: CLM17279
- 2) Chiang Kang Enterprises Co (Pte) Ltd Invoice No: 94287
- 3) Autobay Towing GBL1468R (receipt attched)
- 4) LTA search fee
- 5) Letter of Authorisation
- 6) GIA report of GBL1468R

We look forward to your prompt reply.

Yours faithfully,



N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

S.Y.NEO Director











Kaki Bukit AutoHub
2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2
#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
Singapore 417921

Tel No.: +65 6842 0051 Fax No.: +65 6741 0510

E-Mail: sales@n51.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200616038C GST Registration No.: 200616038C

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD ROBINSON ROAD P.O.BOX 1094 SINGAPORE 902144 TAX INVOICE

Date : 09/09/2022 Date in : 05/07/2022 Vehicle Num. : GBL1468R

Make/Model: TOYOTA HIACE DX 2.8 AUTO-2021 Chassis/Eng#: GDH2012016873/1GD8678388

Accident Date: 05/07/2022 Claim No: CLM17279 Reference: JULY-08/2022

Policy No.: DMCVSNA00118772101

LUMPSUM REPAIR BILL

REF: CLM17279-N51 DATED 06/07/2022

BY DIRECT

Amount S\$ 4,800.00

E. & O.E.

Sub S\$:

4,800.00

Add GST (7%) S\$:

336.00

Total Amount S\$:

5,136.00



for N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD









# 红企業(私人)有限公司

Chiang Kang Enterprises Co. (Pte.) Ltd.



No. 4 Petain Road, Petain Court Singapore 208086 Tel: 6298 1936, 6294 0246 Fax: 6298 3864

RENTAL	OF	CARS,	VANS,	PICK-UPS	&	LORRIES
COT Box 1	Dense	10-9204	020-1			

出租:汽車、廣告車、必甲與輕重型羅厘

HIRER'S PARTICULARS

If Different From Section 1

hereinafter called "the Hirer" hereby confirm having agreed to hire this day from CHIANG KANG ENTERPRISES CO. (PTE.) LTD. hereinafter called "the Owner" the undermentioned Vehicle at the rental fees as shown below and I further agree that I shall be held responsible for:-

a) THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE

the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$1500/= to cover for any third party damage or injury claims and also bear the full cost of any damage caused to the hired Vehicle resulting from any single accident including loss from inability to let the same Vehicle out on hire or loss resulting from theft and destruction of the Vehicle.

b) COMPREHENSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE

the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$2000/=for any damage caused to the hired Vehicle from any single accident or any loss resulting from third party damage claim, injury claim, theft or destruction of the Vehicle.

c) Only persons above 24 years of age with more than 2 years driving experience, authorised licensed and signing this agreement may drive the vehicle. whether or not such damage or loss is by person/persons known or unknown to me or by negligence or any breach by me of the Terms and Conditions of

Vehicle Regn No. 車輛	注冊號碼 公民	7 48657	Rental Agreement 合同號碼 No. A 94287						
Section 1 Hirer's And/	Or Driver's Particu	ılars 租車者/駕馬	租出日期及時 Date & Time (	間 05 o t	272 -17	00 HR3			
姓名 Name: ANG WEI	LWN, DANIE	er or such additional drive interes or otherwise the	交車日期及時 Date & Time I	間によって	161- 46	10 HRS			
地址 Address: BUK 15	b ANG Mo K	4 3VA OL	quiano puimeno	HE OWNER PL	Chargeable	H ANYKUND EXPRESS O	Rates	Amount	
or the line being I fe twiff or the his more compared to the world of the world of the second of the	he Owners place of business in users the Value of the Val	s available for inspection art er or driver spair recort af a taleiv and the Potice not late	R 1 foethard immedi	560156	D CONDITION COMMENT	天 Days	MARIO SET OF A	120121	
居民證/護照號碼 I/C No:/Passport No:	59+2616513	駕駛執照號碼 Driving Licence	7261658	SENCE OR USE DETHE S OF AND IN TAKING DELIVER	星期 Weeks	(A)	PARENINAES OF ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL		
居民證/護照種類 Type of I/C:/Passport:	isurance company manerical ily suco", a replacement Vehi q white it maged Vehicle is un	Pass 日期 Pass Date: 0	19	A Sar Comment of Strain	月 Month。	MUIN A PROPER AND S	ROADWORTHY		
出生日期 Date of Birth: の上 で	3 /1997 =	發出地 Place of Issue:	all return the vehicle to the se side and on the due date	ADD 7	% GST	BATTO			
三號保險底金 \$150 a) Third Party Only Poli	0/= =\0	一號保險底金 b)Comprehensiv	送車/費 Delivery Fees	raverse side o r excepted) failing Vehicle to such go					
車輛必須歸還車主於 Vehicle Must Be Retur	ned To Owner's O	ffice By:	u austrance a ovanomi sinst amas antitius borned woo anti you dana anata a Total Charge agas a vasoniw assa woo antiyo dana anata a Total Charge agas a vasoniw assa			B1123.1			
備註與付款記錄 Remarks & Payment R	ecords in a company of the cords in a cord of the cords in a cord of the cord	1 Aeg No. 1 Antidesism	按金 Security Depo 總金額 Total Payable	81173.5					
s the integral Veniute be mountoice to liche. The Hiterixhall be responsible to who have as Vehicle during servicing		* 330		no service for Ingrantlace	來銀 Amount Paid	Owner his servant view repair of spe of the Himson and			
an the Petron at his own 155, an		HADDITIONAL ACCE	OOF RAC	Sunnan adviser of the Sunnan see	收車費用 Collection Fee	es/Misc.	UST ODY OF VEHIC Controlled and law flic regulations and law switch may be incurred	CARE USE AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
<b>IMPORT</b>	ANT! For	Singapor			rodus ell of n超過 megaza col spis Extra	es the right to pay suc ad to be ro. 2 of ed in to	the Owner reservation is entitle		
出車油箱 E 1/8 Fuel Tank OUT	1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F	出車油箱 Fuel Tank IN	E 1/8 1/4	3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F	Rates Do Not	油 Include Fuel	添油 Refuelling	3.2 The Huer shall on other address as distance averaged	
車牌號碼 Wehicle No:	onditions of the agreement of the agreement of	ace the rights or powers or Lany broach of the ferms or	起 From:	by the Owner of Singapore	To:	ange in the Hirer's address e vehicle. e to be taken outside the	tity the Dwiner of any the of the whereabouts of the tiske or after the field of	The Hirer shall no inform the Owner      The Hirer shall no	
車牌號碼 Vehicle No:	illiw gonshig 2) ii beurlando	E LAW It shall be governed by and	起则ggA From:	It turnes in his in or persons	至 red only below the red voorse To:	nsent of the Owner and the bossession of co	d without the written to sustady and not part wit covided	or off a paved roa possession and o except as bed to o	
工具 Tools	輸胎 Spare Tyr	е сиам	裝飾品 Accessor	ies diw benörere	加額費用 Total Addition	nal Charges	afor the Vehicle premiun of this agreement, the f	5: The Hirst shall use of the Yehrole 6: During the parnot	
車輛發出人	to lice river pursuant to this a sled on the reverse page of to day it was so left on the day b	車輛接收人 Vehicle Collect	ted By:	ne pressore refull cost of the Vetricle in	ouly), water, prescribe to a Hiror shall be liable to "th river's negligence to kei p	ar ine Henor's prantisos xpansos falling which th sing from the Ebrar's or d	notor oil comwided these studed by a linear own expense on a contra moonie and	sumiciein per oil, r and repair of nanc repairs including i	
Vehicle Issued By:	of feet and the same of the feet of								
NOTE: 註 租車者或司機必須付用	Hitel (114) ad Felutineo er rosi ili	海法例負起一切的	物責任。		總計	s are or nasona advising	. Ave as Bussess course.	reun/0 445	

租 車 者 不 准 載 沙 或 石 灰 HIRER MUST NOT CARRY SAND AND CEMENT ON THE VEHICLE

日期

Date

我/我們同意以上及後頁租車公司所列的條規與條件。

sides of this rental agreemen I/We have read and hereby agree to the terms and conditions on both

Reg

租車者簽名

Signature of Hirer:

	(N-51) Sold to:	AUTOBAY TOWING  1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-55 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 9616 8988 (Ah Boon)	No	ALE -/7/22
	Item Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		Auto Kub to Uti WAC		\$ 100
CROWN		Reporting Two Trips		
		E. & O. E.	Sub Total : GST Tax :	
	Issued by:		Total :	\$100

#### > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

05 Jul 2022 / 13:49:07

Receipt Date/Time :

05 Jul 2022 / 13:49:07

#### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-220705-002096

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHD3275M As at 05 Jul 2022/08:57:00 Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD				
1 Insurance Enquiry - SHD3275M				
Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
20220705134852761128	Out Title	7.00	0.40	<b>77.40</b>
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			-0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	017r2g07		Credit Card	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0,00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

## **LETTER OF AUTHORISATION**

To: M/s N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd Singapore

Singapore				
	OLVING VEHICLE NOS:	GBL 1468 R	_ &	SUD 3275M
ALONG TAMPINE	SAVE I BY JUNC TAM	pines Ave 10	ON	06/04/2022
I/We <u>E2Y-1</u> of <u>55</u> Se	LEASING PIE LID ERANGOON MORIN AVE	NRIC/Passport N		2017 26333W
the owner of vehicle	no. GBL 1468 R h	ereby authorise you to cor	mmence repair	to the said
vehicle forthwith. In	consideration of you repairing	my/our vehicle at my/our	request.	
by the insurance the costs of rep the accident' clayou. I/We agre (to be appointed the amount con I/We undertake conclusion.	evocably authorise you to deme and/or third party or to commair and loss of use, etc and to aim and all an any amount clai e to assign the whole proceed d by you on my/our behalf) sha appensated direct to you after of to co-operate fully with you a	nence legal proceeding, if you appointing any Solicit med, received and/or settles of my/our third party claicall accept this as my/our indeduction of their costs on and my/our Solicitors to see	necessary, in mor to act for me led shall belong im to you and more revocable author a Solicitor & Clethe claim to a	ny name, for in respect of absolutely to ny/our Solicitors orisation to pay ient basis. successful
instruct and au monies due to	y claim is unsuccessful or in you thorise you to claim direct from you. I undertake to pay you fo ees and expenses incurred by	n my/our insurance compa or the Excess applicable u	any on my/our b nder my policy a	ehalf for all
the second secon	rers' claim is not applicable ar /we underake to pay you for yo			
in connection with	bly authorise you to sign all dis the above claim in my/our abs //our behalf as you shall deem	sence. I/We irrevocable at	uthorise you to	appoint such a firm
party's insurance undertake not to	o inform you and/or the Solid company communicate wit accept any monies or offer with you and obtaining your	h me/us directly, orally o of settlement from the th	or in writing an	d I/we further
third party's insu	of the third party claim and arers, I/we undertake to pay s and disbursement incurred	you and my/our solicitor		
My/Our insurer is, Policy No. <u>DMC</u>		Expiry Date:	-	19/09/202
Date:		Excess:		
2 (201726333W) T	<u>/</u>			
o owner's signature	/Co's stamp (if applicable)	Witness Signature/Na	ame	

SN0922750006 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 05/07/2022 17:10 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (05/07/2022 17:10 (SGT))



### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willul misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
   The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
   Any. false. reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
   By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss  DETAILS OF	05/07/2022 17:10 (SGT) Driver 05/07/2022 08:57 (SGT) Singapore TAMPINES AVE 1 B4 JUNC OF TAMPINES AVE 10 Singapore  OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBL1468R
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	Yes EZY-1 LEASING PTE LTD 201726333W mrjumpstyle1@hotmail.com (Phone) +65-87780300
VEHICLE PARTICULARS	
Manufacturer  Model  Variant  Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident  Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?  Vehicle Category  Transmission  CC	Toyota Hiace - Employment No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle Auto 2800
INSURANCE COMPANY	
Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMCVSNA00118772101
DRIVER	
Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation	ANG WEI LUN,DANIEL S9726165B 02/08/1997 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	07/06/2019 3 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Male (Phone) +65-94496542 - mrjumpstyle1@hotmail.com BLK 156 AMK AVE 4 #07-712 560156 No Hirer No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION	Side Swipe Clear Dry
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	No Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	res 1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	•
Translator's ID	-
Translator's phone number	-
Translator's email	•
Original language used in the statement	-
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes No
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer	SHD3275M

Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Taxi
Name of Debrox	

Contact Number



Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

### INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	ANG WEI LUN, DANIEL
Gender	Male
Phone No	-
Address	-
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT
Injured person in which vehicle?	GBL1468R
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- \* Passe report correctly the details of the accused to speed up the clama process
- 2 This Formmust as completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 2 information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as mosable.</u> Any willted mareplessementer or withinglong of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Forminy insurance dominances is not an adminarity of policy habity on the part of the insurance dominances.

#### 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation

- 6 The report white forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will far a fee be made available upon application by interested carties
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforeses.

#### 6 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lungerstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

(a) My insurer intriviorishop and the General insurance Association of Singapore (IGIA') may rare permitted to oblight, use disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers law yersilaw time, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant covernment agencylauthority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of

m processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims

- (i) investigating the accident and/or my claims
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquires by the
- (w) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, rivokes, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about ne to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims

#### (collectively the "Purposes")

(b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the hauters law yets/law firms, may/are permitted to collectuse, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes, and

(c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents rincluding their law yers/law femis), which may be sted outside of Singapore, for one of more of the above Purposes

Policy Today's Signature / Date S

Orwer's Signature (# driver is not the policyholder) / Date: & Time RUSKAMAR BUILT B WILLIAM Witnessed by Reporting Centre
Personnel

Sketch Plan

(A) GBL 1468 R.

(B) 3/D 3275M,

Eux stup

Tampenes Ave I before Junden Tempered Ave 10.

	Øn	ar la	7/2022	7 04	ê	0257	hs	TRY FEDION JULIANISM	Stoppe	et um	ueh	set E	(6)	31 141	(8 R)
alma	Tarpense lane. , the . Sudd. colls.lad	Ave	1 6	eline	Alle-	- Prosecti	ten.	a P	Tampin	4.2	Ave	10	09	elks.	_
centre.	lane.	diri-	to i	red	Isahil	- Smhe	And a	When	Me	· +184	the	luk	18 a	lead	the second
aner	, the	rehia	le a	head	18	ere.	mou	ed	Lorson	d h	rd	1	des. 2004	1 6	cerant
J.La	. 8.11.	enlu .	à fo	ei (	sila	2071	~ m \	AA		maammoaay Ist II			zako		Ozd4
and	calle lad	lante	n Han	. /	. P.I			0		Sec 12				-/-/	<u></u>
historia de la composicione de l			7,000	("	<i>f</i>	r a Triphyperian americ	Market No.	7 <u>*</u>	1			**********	*****		
		<del>*************************************</del>	iomento serrito serrito						/						alaku et kahalin kelepiti
<del>nás z m</del> no <del>sk</del> erotuszesz	atalamaannamininininin	4101-7444-1-1-1-4				······································		<del></del>				**************************************		<del>hvo</del> , e-y-r-r-to-est praktivetives	المستدادة المستوادة والمستوادة وا
				**************************************			·····			·····					
***************************************	SANALILANIS F <del>ATERALIANA</del>	···			**************************************	THE STREET	~~ <u>~~~~</u>								
							······································								
<del>,,,,,,</del> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							~~**	···				+c+commonwealth	opposite de la companya de la compan		
		ب سرخم شرک کارک کارک کارک کارک کارک کارک کارک					······································	10410711001101 Jan 2011							***************************************
				····											
						5.xx : 200 s						*****************	nyangan caman yawa ma	**********	t
			~~~												
	***************************************	**************************************	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR AND AND AND A SECURITION OF A SECURITION			·		······································		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	<del></del>	50/27/00/00/00/00/00/00/ <del>00/00/0</del>							**************************************						
·····	~4**				***************************************	······································	***************************************					***************************************			
	**************************************	***************************************	***************************************						*************	***************************************					
**************************************						*****************	***************************************	C84.00930 <del>144344</del>	<del>*************************************</del>					·····	
			****		<del>rrrs de la ci</del> clia de la ciclia de la cicli		0.000000000000000000000000000000000000								
			,							acamatilismi acta accamatilanca	<del></del>				
							***************************************				·				
			del	<del></del>						MAMPIONIANI CONTRACTOR OF	microcorrena de	w <del>oo</del> new	arannaaleenka		alarente de mestro muse
		·····			errenen Planasa, rpijas		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	densibilitates sustantido	nersus - mar						
**********		and in the second constitution	···							w.c.c		7049R/1100000	ocak xahoux ouc	************	
		Mary school of Propagation and	nagan kalang panggan kanggan panggan p	646 <del>00</del>										**************	
				······································	***********										
			andread debugger of the com-							7,2 A4,4********************************	*************	P3C-0700000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		
5-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00							a Kasalinan ja palainin ja	elektrosissikkis teksikasika.	(cod)::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::						
	4	***************************************		**************************************	Michigan Stanton and a										
Bosemack		·····		······································	**************************************	S YAYAG YENDADADA ALLIZAN	nije omgali kellemak mi		w.t						
nt															
NOOTHER PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	W/0004-11.	······································	,				······································	etti eterkeri tritamit	**************************************					***************************************	
		<del>in har e</del> mendia ani ke <del>ni</del> ti ni kitiki kitiki min	<del></del>												
eclarat	iion														
	re the for <b>e</b> go:														

Accident report SN0922750006

Page 5 of 14

ROSLINGA RINGE B WATHR Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel 05/07/72